
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 
APPLICATIONS OF TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

 
Case No. 24739 

 
 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 
 

Tap Rock Operating, LLC, hereby requests a continuance of the above-referenced case to 

the October 3, 2024, Examiner Hearing Docket. Counsel for EOG Resources, Inc., COG 

Operating LLC and Concho Oil and Gas LLC were contacted and concur with this continuance. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Jennifer L. Bradfute 

 
Jennifer L. Bradfute 
Bradfute Consulting & Legal Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 90233 
Albuquerque, NM 87199 
Phone 505.264.8740 
jennifer@bradfutelaw.com 
Attorney for Tap Rock Operating, LLC 

mailto:jennifer@bradfutelaw.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on August 15, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 

following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

 
Elizabeth Ryan – beth.ryan@conocophillips.com 
Keri L. Hatley – keri.hatley@conocophillips.com 
Michael H. Feldewert – mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
Adam G. Rankin – agrankin@hollandhart.com 
Paula M. Vance – pmvance@hollandhart.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR COG OPERATING LLC & CONCHO OIL & GAS LLC 
 
Jordan Kessler – Jordan_kessler@eogresources.com  
 
ATTORNEY FOR EOG RESOURCES, INC. 
 

 
 
 
 

/s/ Jennifer L. Bradfute 

 
Jennifer L. Bradfute 
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